
9th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf
in Baile Felix/ROU from 23rd until 24th April 2010

Side 1

List of participants

AUT

  1 Kubu, Helmut                   60
  2 Paris, Hermann                 58
  3 Prusa, Franz                   67
  4 Prusa, Karin                   72

ESP

  5 Belsue Sebastian, Itziar       90
  6 De Los Mozos Calle, Alfredo    69
  7 Lorenzo Garcia, Sara           91
  8 Maderuelo Calle, Francisco     71
  9 Malo Esnaola, Gorka            84
 10 Marquez Burdallo, Sandra       77
 11 Martinez Almeida M., Rafael    81
 12 Pons Lafoz, Laura              89
 13 Recio Mateo, Francis           92
 14 Soto Rey, Javier               77

GBR

 15 Hawkins, Candy                 71

GER

 16 Gaube, Nicole                  76
 17 Goepfert, Thomas               79
 18 Helmis, Daniel                 88
 19 Pudschun, Lucas                90
 20 Schuhmann, Valentin            89

NED

 21 Zaat, Esther                   62

POL

 22 Bolek, Dominika                83
 23 Borek, Bartosz                 92
 24 Glogowski, Lukasz              90
 25 Janda, Bartlomiej              93
 26 Jus, Leszek                    69
 27 Krasuski, Pawel                87
 28 Kulpa, Michal                  87
 29 Kuzin, Angelika                90
 30 Marcinkiewicz, Adrian          93
 31 Swiszcz, Mariusz               80
 32 Wojciechowski, Michal          88
 33 Zareba, Edyta                  82

POR

 34 Dias, Messias                  72
 35 Marques, Catarina              91

ROU

 36 Buksa, Georgiana               88
 37 Draganoiu, Bogdan              89
 38 Lukacs, Emanuel                78
 39 Mociornita, Marian Valentin    93
 40 Matache, Cristian              92
 41 Oprea, Diana                   93
 42 Purda, Erzsebet                66

RUS

 43 Elnikov, Alexey                91
 44 Gaynetdinova, Daria            85
 45 Gubarev, Roman                 81
 46 Gurova, Evgenia                87
 47 Kabanova, Galina               94
 48 Khaladzhan, Asya               92
 49 Kosenko, Valeriy               70
 50 Loginova, Anastasia            93
 51 Panchuk, Mikhail               91
 52 Privetkin, Vladimir            91
 53 Senina, Alevtina               89
 54 Silaev, Alexey                 81
 55 Yakubovskaya, Elena            87
 56 Yakubovskiy, Vladislav         79

TUR

 57 Dikyol, Ali                    91
 58 Duezenli, Erdal                82
 59 Karakuelah, Oender             79
 60 Erat, Volkan                   91
 61 Polat, Cihan                   88
 62 Tike, Yahya                    92
 63 Yahsin, Hakan                  94
 64 Yilmaz, Kazim                  88



9th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf
in Baile Felix / ROU from 23rd until 24th April 2010

Side 2

MEN

4.000 m                                                        23.04.2010

  1. Yakubovskiy, Vladislav          79 RUS                         12:26
  2. Silaev, Alexey                  81 RUS                         12:28
  3. Dias, Messias                   72 POR                         12:29
  4. Gubarev, Roman                  81 RUS                         12:33
  5. Kosenko, Valeriy                70 RUS                         12:38
  6. Polat, Cihan                    88 TUR                         12:44
  7. Karakuelah, Oender              79 TUR                         12:48
  8. Goepfert, Thomas                79 GER                         12:59
  9. Schuhmann, Valentin             89 GER                         13:02
 10. Helmis, Daniel                  88 GER                         13:11
 11. Duezenli, Erdal                 82 TUR                         13:14
 12. Soto Rey, Javier                77 ESP                         13:18
 13. Martinez Almeida M., Rafael     81 ESP                         13:24
 14. Yilmaz, Kazim                   88 TUR                         13:26
 15. Pudschun, Lucas                 90 GER                         13:32
 16. De Los Mozos Calle, Alfredo     69 ESP                         13:40
 17. Draganoiu, Bogdan               89 ROU                         13:54
 18. Krasuski, Pawel                 87 POL                         14:44
 19. Maderuelo Calle, Francisco      71 ESP                         14:52
 20. Kubu, Helmut                    60 AUT                         15:36
 21. Glogowski, Lukasz               90 POL                         16:39
 22. Paris, Hermann                  58 AUT                         17:00
 23. Prusa, Franz                    67 AUT                         17:09
 24. Lukacs, Emanuel                 78 ROU                         17:28
 25. Jus, Leszek                     69 POL                         17:30
 26. Matache, Cristian               92 ROU                         23:52

Team Men

  1. RUS                                                             7 Points
          Yakubovskiy 1 -  Silaev 2 – Gubarev 4
  2. TUR                                                            24 Points
          Polat 6 – Karakuelah 7 – Duezenli 11
  3. GER                                                            27 Points
          Goepfert 8 – Schuhmann 9 – Helmis 10
  4. ESP                                                            41 Points
          Soto Rey 12 – Martinez Alemeida M. 13 – De Los Mozos Calle 16
  5. POL                                                            64 Points
          Krasuski 18 – Glogowski 21 – Jus 25
  6. AUT                                                            65 Points
          Kubu 20 – Paris 22 – Prusa 23
  7. ROU                                                            67 Points
          Draganoiu 17 – Lukacs 24 – Matache 26



9th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf
in Baile Felix / ROU from 23rd until 24th April 2010

Side 3

WOMEN

4.000 m                                                        23.04.2010

  1. Gaynetdinova, Daria             85 RUS                         14:23
  2. Marquez Burdallo, Sandra        77 ESP                         15:13
  3. Senina, Alevtina                89 RUS                         15:25
  4. Gurova, Evgenia                 87 RUS                         15:31
  5. Zareba, Edyta                   82 POL                         15:34
  6. Yakubovskaya, Elena             87 RUS                         15:40
  7. Hawkins, Candy                  71 GBR                         17:05
  8. Pons Lafoz, Laura               89 ESP                         18:21
  9. Kuzin, Angelika                 90 POL                         18:41
 10. Bolek, Dominika                 83 POL                         18:42
 11. Prusa, Karin                    72 AUT                         19:30
 12. Zaat, Esther                    62 NED                         20:08
 13. Belsue Sebastian, Itziar        90 ESP                         21:06
 14. Purda, Erzsebet                 66 ROU                         21:07
 15. Oprea, Diana                    93 ROU                         26:02
 16. Buksa, Georgiana                88 ROU                         27:08

Team Women

  1. RUS                                                             8 Points
          Gaynetdinova 1 – Senina 3 – Gurova 4
  2. ESP                                                            23 Points
          Marquez Burdallo 2 – Pons Lafoz 8 – Belsue Sebastian 13
  3. POL                                                            24 Points
          Zareba 5 – Kuzin 9 – Bolek 10
  4. ROU                                                            45 Points
          Purda 14 – Oprea 15 – Buksa 16

JUNIOR MEN

8.000 m                                                        23.04.2010

  1. Elnikov, Alexey                 91 RUS                         28:49
  2. Privetkin, Vladimir             91 RUS                         28:49
  3. Panchuk, Mikhail                91 RUS                         28:49
  4. Tike, Yahya                     92 TUR                         29:39
  5. Recio Mateo, Francis            92 ESP                         30:22
  6. Yahsin, Hakan                   94 TUR                         31:31
  7. Erat, Volkan                    91 TUR                         31:38
  8. Dikyol, Ali                     91 TUR                         31:39
  9. Mociornita, Marian Valentin     93 ROU                         32:02
 10. Marcinkiewicz, Adrian           93 POL                         32:45
 11. Borek, Bartosz                  92 POL                         33:10
 12. Janda, Bartlomiej               93 POL                         35:29

Team Junior Men

  1. RUS                                                             6 Points
          Elnikov 1 – Privetkin 2 – Panchuk 3
  2. TUR                                                            17 Points
          Tike 4 – Yashin 6 – Erat 7
  3. POL                                                            33 Points
          Marcinkiewicz 10 – Borek 11 – Janda 12



9th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf
in Baile Felix / ROU from 23rd until 24th April 2010

Side 4

MEN

12.000 m                                                       24.04.2010

  1. Yakubovskiy, Vladislav          79 RUS                         39:28
  2. Kosenko, Valeriy                70 RUS                         39:51
  3. Dias, Messias                   72 POR                         40:07
  4. Gubarev, Roman                  81 RUS                         40:24
  5. Silaev, Alexey                  81 RUS                         40:59
  6. Goepfert, Thomas                79 GER                         41:25
  7. Duezenli, Erdal                 82 TUR                         41:34
  8. Karakuelah, Oender              79 TUR                         41:51
  9. Yilmaz, Kazim                   88 TUR                         41:56
 10. Polat, Cihan                    88 TUR                         41:57
 11. Schuhmann, Valentin             89 GER                         42:11
 12. Soto Rey, Javier                77 ESP                         42:25
 13. Helmis, Daniel                  88 GER                         42:46
 14. Martinez Almeida M., Rafael     81 ESP                         42:48
 15. Swiszcz, Mariusz                80 POL                         43:03
 16. De Los Mozos Calle, Alfredo     69 ESP                         43:07
 17. Wojciechowski, Michal           88 POL                         43:11
 18. Kulpa, Michal                   87 POL                         44:01
 19. Pudschun, Lucas                 90 GER                         44:46
 20. Draganoiu, Bogdan               89 ROU                         45:03
 21. Malo Esnaola, Gorka             84 ESP                         46:01
 22. Kubu, Helmut                    60 AUT                         52:35
 23. Paris, Hermann                  58 AUT                         55:10
 24. Prusa, Franz                    67 AUT                         56:48

Team Men

  1. RUS                                                             7 Points
          Yakubovskiy 1 -  Kosenko 2 – Gubarev 4
  2. TUR                                                            24 Points
          Duezenli 7 – Karakuelah 8 – Yilmaz 9
  3. GER                                                            30 Points
          Goepfert 6 – Schuhmann 11 – Helmis 13
  4. ESP                                                            42 Points
          Soto Rey 12 – Martinez Alemeida M. 14 – De Los Mozos Calle 16
  5. POL                                                            50 Points
          Swiszcz 15 – Wojciechjowski 17 – Kulpa 18
  6. AUT                                                            69 Points
          Kubu 22 – Paris 23 – Prusa 24



9th European Cross Country Championships of the Deaf
in Baile Felix / ROU from 23rd until 24th April 2010

Side 5

WOMEN

8.000 m                                                        24.04.2010

  1. Gaynetdinova, Daria             85 RUS                         29:46
  2. Marquez Burdallo, Sandra        77 ESP                         32:09
  3. Senina, Alevtina                89 RUS                         32:19
  4. Yakubovskaya, Elena             87 RUS                         32:35
  5. Zareba, Edyta                   82 POL                         32:40
  6. Gurova, Evgenia                 87 RUS                         34:11
  7. Hawkins, Candy                  71 GBR                         35:30
  8. Gaube, Nicole                   76 GER                         35:56
  9. Prusa, Karin                    72 AUT                         40:31

JUNIOR WOMEN

6.000 m                                                        24.04.2010

  1. Marques, Catarina               91 POR                         26:18
  2. Loginova, Anastasia             93 RUS                         26:46
  3. Lorenzo Garcia, Sara            91 ESP                         28:18
  4. Kabanova, Galina                94 RUS                         30:27
     Khaladzhan, Asya                92 RUS                           DNF


